
Test Date: October 27-29, 2023 Test Date: Sunday, December 3, 2023

Online Deadline: Saturday, September 23, 2023 Online Deadline: Sunday, October 22, 2023

Location: Howard Community College Location: 535 Valley View Rd, Towson

Chair: Olga Kuperstein Chair: Joanna Greenwood

Email: kuperstein@comcast.net Email: 123jogre@gmail.com

Test Date: November 3-4, 2023 Test Date: Sunday, December 17, 2023

Online Deadline: Saturday, September 23, 2023 Online Deadline: Sunday, November 5, 2023

Location: teacher studios Location: Washington Adventist U., Takoma Park

Chair: Mary Stevens Chair: Svetlana Volkova

Email: kbstevensfamily@aol.com Email: volkovapiano@gmail.com

Test Date: Saturday, November 11, 2023 Test Date: Saturday, January 6, 2024

Online Deadline: Saturday, September 30, 2023 Online Deadline: Saturday, November 25, 2023

Location: Grace Church, Waldorf Location: New Hope Lutheran Church

Chair: Michele Avrick Chair: Edwina Hunter

Email: avrickpianostudio@gmail.com Email: edwina.hunter@gmail.com

Test Date: Saturday, November 11, 2023 Test Date: Saturday, January 20, 2024

Online Deadline: Saturday, September 30, 2023 Online Deadline: Saturday, December 9, 2023

Location: New Hope Lutheran Church Location: Prince George Community College

Chair: Anne Chen Chair: Janice Wood

Email: ahsuehc@gmail.com Email: jwood.piano@gmail.com

Test Date: November 18, 2023 Test Date: Saturday, February 10, 2024

Online Deadline: Sunday, October 15, 2023 Online Deadline: Tuesday, January 2, 2024

Location: Howard Community College Location: Christ Reformed UCC, Middletown

Chair: Christopher Hall Chair: Kim Roberts

Email: breslaulemberg@yahoo.com Phone: rcsker@yahoo.com

Test Date: Saturday, April 6, 2024

Online Deadline: Saturday, February 24, 2024

Location: Village Baptist Church, Bowie

Chair/Co-Chair Carol Wolfe-Ralph/Jeannine Case

Email: cwrpiano@gmail.com

Prince George's County

Frederick County

Bowie

MSMTA KEYBOARD MUSICIANSHIP PROGRAM

Testing Schedule 2023-2024

Note: Checks MUST BE POSTMARKED by the NEXT BUSINESS DAY after the registration deadline for that center. 

Fee is $15 per student per level. Students can enter up to two levels per year.

NO LATE REGISTRATIONS OR CHECKS WILL BE ACCEPTED.

Reminder: Teachers are required to help at any center where they register students, as per MSMTA rules.

Montgomery County

Instructions for registering students for the Keyboard Musicianship Exam:

Howard County-Hall

Southern Maryland

Charles County

1. Choose a center from the list below with the date and location where you can assist on the day of the event. Confirm with 

your student's parents that the student will be available on the dates listed.
2. To register your students, go to at msmta.org, then click Calendar  in the blue box. Scroll down to "Exams" and find 

"Keyboard Musicianship Exam." Click Online Registration  and enter the information requested. 

Greater BaltimoreHoward County-Kuperstein

Greater Columbia-Chen

Greater Columbia-Hunter

mailto:rcsker@yahoo.com

